FORM PTO~1595	12-10-20	01	SHEET	U.S. DEPT, OF Patent and Tra	COMMEI ademark	RCE
Office			Y			-
DS01-008	10191058		1 I			2 '
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an			ned original doc	uments or copy th	ereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):				eiving party(ies		- C
WOLFGANG JORGER, ACHIM STELI MICHAEL KELLER		Name: <u>Dia</u>	log Semicon	luctor GmbH		1092
12-3-01						
dditional name(s) or conveying party(ies) attached	? Yes X N					
0 N. L		Street Add				
3. Nature of conveyance X Assignment Merger		Neue Stra D-73230 k Germany	sse 95 Kirchheim-Na	bern		
Security Agreement Change of	Name	,				
other						
Execution Date: <u>8/27/01</u>		Additional na	ame(s) & addres	ss(es) attached?	Yes	x
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
Additio	nal numbers attached	d? Yes	x No	1666	-	~
5. Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE	<u> </u>	6. Total no. of	f applications	and patents invo	olved::	1)
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ <u>40.00</u>		
		Enclo	osed			
Street Address: 20 MCINTOSH DRIV	<u>/E</u>	X Auth	orized to be o	thanged to depos	sit acct.	
City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NY 2	ZIP: <u>12603</u>	8 .Deposit ac (Attach duplica		: <u>19-0033</u> page if paying by d	leposit ac	count
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document STEPHEN B. ACKERMAN Name of Person Signing	7	tion is true and		ny attached cop 10/31/01 Date	oy is a tru	ie co
LHUELLER 00000188 190033 09998666						
40.00 CH E						
-						
		_		PATENT		

PATENT REEL: 012342 FRAME: 0435

ASSIGNOR: Wilfgaug Jorger Rahim Stellbarger Type or print name of ASSIGNOR Address D-63168 Wes lock Address Nationality		For x U.S. and/or x Foreign Rights				
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR: ASSIGNOR: Type or print hisher of MSSIGNOR Type or print hisher of MSSIGNOR Type or print name of ASSIGNOR Address D-C3.68 W: cs.cc.l. Nationality Michael Meller Type or print name of ASSIGNOR (a: Sluwey 2 G9126 Heiler bary Nationality ASSIGNEE: Dialog Semiconductor GmbH Neue Strasse 95 D-7320 Kircheim-Nabern Germany Nationality and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE (complete one of the following) The entire right, title and interest an undividedpercent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions (check the following box/f foreign rights are also to be assigned)		For X Application or U.S. Patent				
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR:		By X Inventor(s) or Present Owner				
ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION					
Type or print rhome of MSSIGNOR D-69168 Wieslock Nationality Nationality ASSIGNEE: Dialog Semiconductor GmbH Neue Strasse 95 D-7320 Kircheim-Nabern Germany Nationality and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE (complete one of the following) X the entire right, title and interest an undividedpercent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions (check the following box/f foreign rights are also to be assigned)	In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,					
Address D-C9168 Wies (och 76705 Krouau Nationality Nationality Address D-C9168 Wies (och 76705 Krouau Assigned Iype or print name of Assignor Le Slwea 2 Address G9126 He delbay Nationality Nationality Nationality Assignee: Dialog Semiconductor GmbH Neue Strasse 95 D-7320 Kircheim-Nabern Germany Nationality and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE (complete one of the following) X the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions (check the following box/f foreign rights are also to be assigned)	ASSIGNOR:					
Nationality ASSIGNEE: Dialog Semiconductor GmbH Neue Strasse 95 D-7320 Kircheim-Nabern Germany Nationality and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE (complete one of the following) X	Type or print Hame of ASSIGNOR Thees weg 5 Address D-69168 Westons	Gardens trade 5 Address				
ASSIGNEE: Dialog Semiconductor GmbH Neue Strasse 95 D-7320 Kircheim-Nabern Germany Nationality and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE (complete one of the following) x the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions (check the following box/f foreign rights are also to be assigned)	(5) er m a u	2				
Neue Strasse 95 D-7320 Kircheim-Nabern Germany Nationality and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE (complete one of the following) x the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions (check the following box/f foreign rights are also to be assigned)	Leiblweg 2 Address 69126 Heilelbarg					
(complete one of the following) x the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions (check the following box/f foreign rights are also to be assigned)	Neue Strasse 95 D-7320 Kircheim-Nabern Germany					
(complete one of the following) x the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions (check the following box/f foreign rights are also to be assigned)	and the successors, assigns and legal repre	sentatives of the ASSIGNEE				
an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions (check the following box/f foreign rights are also to be assigned)						
	an undivided percent (% (check the following box/f fore	•				

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Sub-Milliohm On-Chip Interconnection

PATENT REEL: 012342 FRAME: 0436

and which is found in					
(a) U.S. patent application executed on even date	e herewith				
(b) X U.S. patent application executed on 820	1 1 (
(c) U.S. application serial no.					
(d) U.S. patent no.	issued				
(also check (e) if foreign (e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign	on application(s) is also being assigned) country, including the right to clam priority				
and, in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for continuation, division, renewal, or substitute, thereof, and thereof.					
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, be made or entered into which would conflict with this a	, -				
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE with pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will test proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.	and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as tify as to the same in any interference, litigation or deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this OS/27/2001 (Date of signing)					
WARNING Date of signing must be the same as the date of execut					
	Listall Roll				
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information					
	Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behulf of ASSIGNOR				
	Title				
Note: No wincessing, notationalism or logalization is necessary, if the assigni	ment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence (35 USC				

PATENT REEL: 012342 FRAME: 0437

__Notarization of Logulization Page Added,

261). Use next page if notarization is desired.